

C.A.No. 959-960 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) NO. 103/2002 in W.P. (C) No. 91/2002
RAM CHAND & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With office report)
With
IA No 3-6 In In Writ Petition(Civil) No.91/2001
RAM CHAND & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(For impleadment and permission to file documents and permission to file further affidavit and clarification/modification of Court's order dated 08/02/2002, directions and office report)

Date : 19/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the parties.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER