

\200

C.A.No. 959-960 OF 2000

ITEM No.103

Court No.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.959-960/2000

D.C.Aggarwal Appellant (s)

vs.

S.B.I. & Anr. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With Office Report.

Date:18/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Appellant-in-Person(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is reported by Ms. Sabina Aggarwal, daughter of the appellant-in-person who used to appear in person that he has undergone some heart problem. A request has been made for adjournment.

Stand out. List after Christmas Holidays.

(Sarojbala) (Kanwal Singh)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master