

(PART HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 959-960 OF 2000

D.C. AGGARWAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.B.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Shubra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, the learned senior counsel for the appellant, resumed his

arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, the

learned senior counsel for the respondents, commenced his arguments and concluded at

3.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Jaideep Gupta, the learned senior counsel, made his reply

submissions upto 3.35 p.m.

Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Radha R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

Court Master