

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

(For jt.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 959-960 OF 2000

D.C. AGGARWAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.B.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh,adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

t of Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.N.Srikrishna pronounced the judgmen

the Bench comprising self and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

se there The appeals are dismissed. In the circumstances of the ca

shall be no order as to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.